

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
MILLING & RESURFACING  
US 17 BUS (QUEEN ST) IN CHOWAN COUNTY, US 13 IN GATES COUNTY & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES IN EACH COUNTY

28.505 MI

			FSC II LLC DBA ROSE BROTHERS PAVING COMPANY	RPC CONTRACTING INC	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	
			RALEIGH, NC	KITTY HAWK, NC	ROCKY MOUNT, NC	
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>						
0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	195000.00	91800.00	202200.00
0002	0106000000-E	230 BORROW EXCAVATION	2,106 CY	35.00 73710.00	18.80 39592.80	24.00 50544.00
0003	1220000000-E	545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	517 TON	50.00 25850.00	48.60 25126.20	60.00 31020.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	14.04 SMI	2000.00 28080.00	2450.00 34398.00	2000.00 28080.00
0005	1297000000-E	607 MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	321,610 SY	0.95 305529.50	1.28 411660.80	1.35 434173.50
0006	1308000000-E	607 MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** (0"- 4")	3,400 SY	2.75 9350.00	4.62 15708.00	4.50 15300.00
0007	1330000000-E	607 INCIDENTAL MILLING	44,996 SY	3.09 139037.64	2.89 130038.44	3.90 175484.40
0008	1503000000-E	610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	450 TON	45.00 20250.00	60.30 27135.00	48.00 21600.00
0009	1519000000-E	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	24,620 TON	42.00 1034040.00	47.90 1179298.00	43.00 1058660.00
0010	1523000000-E	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	10,815 TON	42.00 454230.00	47.45 513171.75	45.00 486675.00
0011	1575000000-E	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	2,318 TON	335.00 776530.00	349.40 809909.20	361.00 836798.00
0012	1880000000-E	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) FULL DEPTH PATCHING 0-5"	1,189 TON	140.00 166460.00	150.00 178350.00	140.00 166460.00
0013	1880000000-E	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) MILL PATCHING 0-2.5"	151 TON	140.00 21140.00	220.00 33220.00	150.00 22650.00
0014	1891000000-E	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) COMPOSITE PAVEMENT INTERLAYER, HIGH STRENGTH	3,000 SY	14.95 44850.00	13.00 39000.00	13.50 40500.00
0015	2542000000-E	846 1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	40 LF	60.00 2400.00	80.00 3200.00	75.00 3000.00
0016	2830000000-N	858 ADJ MANHOLES	84 EA	850.00 71400.00	250.00 21000.00	350.00 29400.00
0017	2845000000-N	858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	19 EA	850.00 16150.00	125.00 2375.00	250.00 4750.00
0018	3030000000-E	862 STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	230 LF	16.00 3680.00	16.00 3680.00	17.00 3910.00
0019	3288000000-N	SP GR END TYPE TL-2	2 EA	2850.00 5700.00	2850.00 5700.00	2400.00 4800.00
0020	3319000000-N	SP GR ANCHOR TYPE B-83	2 EA	1850.00 3700.00	1850.00 3700.00	1600.00 3200.00
0021	3360000000-E	863 REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	330 LF	1.00 330.00	1.00 330.00	1.00 330.00
0022	4413000000-E	SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	3,172 SF	4.75 15067.00	10.50 33306.00	4.45 14115.40
0023	4457000000-N	SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	115000.00	30400.00	12500.00
0024	4688000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	226,475 LF	0.62 140414.50	0.62 140414.50	0.49 110972.75
0025	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	69 EA	100.00 6900.00	100.00 6900.00	90.00 6210.00
0026	4810000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	860,335 LF	0.09 77430.15	0.09 77430.15	0.16 137653.60
0027	4830000000-E	1205 PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"	600 LF	1.00 600.00	1.00 600.00	1.00 600.00
0028	4835000000-E	1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	751 LF	2.00 1502.00	2.00 1502.00	2.00 1502.00
0029	4845000000-N	1205 PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	69 EA	25.00 1725.00	25.00 1725.00	30.00 2070.00
0030	4891000000-E	1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 HOT SPRAY THERMO LINES, 4" X 50 MILS	254,268 LF	0.34 86451.12	0.34 86451.12	0.26 66109.68
0031	4891000000-E	1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMO LINE, 16" 90 MILS	600 LF	10.00 6000.00	10.00 6000.00	8.00 4800.00
0032	4891000000-E	1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMO LINE, 24" 90 MILS	751 LF	10.00 7510.00	10.00 7510.00	10.00 7510.00
0033	4895000000-N	SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE MARKER	897 EA	32.00 28704.00	32.00 28704.00	41.00 36777.00
0034	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,000 LF	5.00 5000.00	5.00 5000.00	5.00 5000.00

TIP NO 28.505 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING & RESURFACING

US 17 BUS (QUEEN ST) IN CHOWAN COUNTY, US 13 IN GATES COUNTY & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES IN EACH COUNTY

				FSC II LLC DBA ROSE BROTHERS PAVING COMPANY		RPC CONTRACTING INC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO				
				RALEIGH, NC		KITTY HAWK, NC		ROCKY MOUNT, NC				
0035	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	500	SY	1.80	900.00	1.80	900.00	1.80	900.00	
0036	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	1,000	LF	10.50	10500.00	10.50	10500.00	10.50	10500.00	
0037	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	7.06	ACR	1885.00	13308.10	1885.00	13308.10	1885.00	13308.10	
0038	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	11	EA	200.00	2200.00	200.00	2200.00	200.00	2200.00	
0039	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	11	EA	347.00	3817.00	347.00	3817.00	347.00	3817.00	
0040	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	750	LF	7.70	5775.00	7.70	5775.00	7.70	5775.00	
0041	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2)	250	LF	3.30	825.00	3.30	825.00	3.30	825.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		3927046.01	TOTAL		4031661.06	TOTAL		4062680.43
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		3927046.01	SUB-TOTAL		4031661.06	SUB-TOTAL		4062680.43
<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>				<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>								
FSC II LLC DBA ROSE BROTHERS PAVING COMPANY				1	3927046.01							
RPC CONTRACTING INC				2	4031661.06							
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO				3	4062680.43							